## Village of South Blooming Grove P.O. Box 295 Blooming Grove, New York 10914

## Special Meeting Village Board of Trustees and Village Planning Board Tuesday 12:00 PM

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89701202861?pwd=dk16SXJJNlh2bDhWU2NDZUZ2Sm5sQT09

Passcode: 414397 Or One tap mobile :

US: +19292056099,,89701202861#,,,,\*414397# or

+13017158592,,89701202861#,,,,\*414397#

## THE VILLAGE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING DATE.

Notice is hereby given to all interested persons that the Village of South Blooming Grove Village Board of Trustees have scheduled a special meeting regarding Clovewood EIS. This special meeting is scheduled for August 9, 2022, at 12:00 PM.

The Special Village Board Meeting will be held via Zoom Webinar for the Village Hall, 811 Route 208, Monroe New York located in the Village of South Blooming Grove.

Dated: July 25, 2022

By Order of the Village Board of Trustees And Village Planning Board Village of South Blooming Grove